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Coordinating centres 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of PIs Name of Centre E-mail Mobile No. 

1. Dr. M.S. Bhullar 

 

PAU, Ludhiana aicrpwm.pau@gmail.com 

bhullarms@pau.edu 

09872811350 

2. Dr. G,N. Dhanapal 

 

UAS, Bengaluru dhanapalgn@yahoo.com 

gndhanapal@rediffmail.com 

09480315492 

3. Dr. (Smt.) Asha 

Arora 

RVS KVV, 

Gwalior 

aicrp_wcgwl@yahoo.in 

ashaaroragwl@gmail.com 

09424895188 

4. Dr. V. Pratap Singh, GBPUA&T, 

Pantnagar 

vpratapsingh@rediffmail.com 

singh.virenderpratap@gmail.com 

09411159669 

5. Dr. Dinesh Badiyala CSKHPKVV, 

Palampur 

badiyala@gmail.com 09816185743 

6. Dr. J. Deka, 

 

AAU, Jorhat jayantadeka.2008@rediffmail.com 

jayantadeka.assam@gmail.com 

09435052301 

7. Dr. B.D. Patel  

 
AAU, Anand anandweedcontrol@yahoo.co.in 

bdpatel62@yahoo.com 

09978102123 

8. Dr. C. Chinnusamy TNAU, 

Coimbatore 

dwsrc.cbe@gmail.com 

chinnusamy.c@tnau.ac.in 

09443721575 

08344292555 

9. Dr. Jaidev Sharma NDUAT, 

Faizabad 

jdsnduat@gmail.com 09456241425 

10. Dr. R.R. Upasani, BAU, Ranchi upasani.ravikant@gmail.com 09431107234 

11. Dr. K.P. Prameela 

 
KAU, Thrissur prameela.kp@kau.in 

weedsvka@kau.in,    

09447013653 

12. Dr. M.M. Mishra, OUA&T, 

Bhubaneswar 

mishramm2012@gmail.com 

mmmishra2004@yahoo.co.in 

09861066131 

13. Dr. M. Madhavi 

 

PJTSAU, 

Hyderabad 

weedhydap@yahoo.co.in   

molluru_m@yahoo.com 

09491021999 

14. Dr. S.S. Punia   CCSHAU, Hisar jagir@hau.ernet.in, 

puniasatbir@gmail.com 

09416280828 

15. Dr.  D. K. Roy,  

 
RAU, Pusa dr_dhirendra_krroy@yahoo.com 09430181071 

16. Dr. S.B. Gangawane 

 

DBSKKV, Dapoli niwspdapoli@gmail.com 

niwsp.dapoli@gmail.com 

sbgangawane@gmail.com 

09545468469 

17. Dr. M.C. Bhambri IGKVV, Raipur mcbhambri@yahoo.co.in 09826142700 
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New centres 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Centre Name of PIs E-mail Mobile No. 

1. DPDKV, Akola Dr. J.P. Deshmukh jpdagro@rediffmail.com 

jpdeshmukh67@gmail.com 

09421792901 

2.  CAU, Pasighat Dr. Dinesh Sah dr.d.sah@gmail.com  09862567430 

3. UAS, Raichur Dr. R.B. Negalur 

 

aicrpwmuasr@gmail.com 

tushberkipilli@rediffmail.com 

07829629407 

4. MPUAT, Udaipur Dr. Arvind Verma arnd_verma@rediffmail.com 

aicrpwmudr@gmail.com 

09414386206 

5. SKUAST, Jammu Dr. B.R. Bazaya aicrpwmjc@gmail.com 

bazaya_br@rediffmail.com 

09419213497 

6. BCKV, Kalyani Dr. Bikash Ch. 

Patra 
bikascpatra@gmail.com 

 

09433757778 

 

Volunteer centres 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Centre Name of PIs E-mail Mobile No. 

1. SVBPUAT, Meerut Dr. Raghuvir 

Singh 

raghuvir_55@yahoo.com 09412593692 

2. PAJANCOA & RI, 

Karaikal 

Dr. P. 

Saravanane, 

psaravanane@rediffmail.com 09443049653 

3. SKUAST, Kashmir Dr. Raihana 

Habib Kant-PI 

Dr. Parmeet 

Singh 

Raihana_K@rediffmail.com 

parmeetagron@gmail.com 

09622823458 

 

4. BAU, Sabour 

(Bihar) 

Dr. G.S. Panwar gspanwarbau@gmail.com   09472613769 

5. CIARI, Port Blair Dr. B. Gangaiah bandla_gan@hotmail.com 09531808744 

 


